TOWN OF FALMOUTH

Order Submitting Falmouth Memorial Library Order to Referendum

WHEREAS, contemporaneously herewith the Town Council adopted an order entitled "Order authorizing up to \$2,810,000 of the Town's Bonds to finance one-half the cost (not to exceed \$2,810,000) to renovate and expand the Falmouth Memorial Library, to be matched by additional funds to be provided by the Falmouth Memorial Library Association through a capital campaign and other fundraising efforts, up to \$300,000 of which Bonds may initially be issued for preliminary design, architectural and engineering costs and the balance of which Bonds may not be issued until the Falmouth Memorial Library Association has collected sufficient additional funds to complete the Library Project substantially as designed"; and

WHEREAS, Section 903 of the Town Charter requires that the Order be submitted to the voters of the Town following a public hearing;

NOW, THEREFORE, BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FALMOUTH BE IT HEREBY ORDERED:

THAT said Order be submitted to the voters of the Town of Falmouth for adoption or repeal at a municipal election on November 4, 2014;

THAT the question be submitted with the recommendation of the Town Council;

THAT the Town Manager, Treasurer and Clerk be and hereby are authorized and directed to undertake all action necessary or appropriate to place said Order before the voters at such election.